

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 2/21/2020 Bill No: 2020-0144, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Safety Status: Passed Finally

Services

Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, into an Agreement or Agreements with Bucks County Community College for Hazardous Materials Safety Officer training and certification services at a sum not to exceed Nine Thousand Dollars (\$9,000.00) and providing for the payment of the costs thereof.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety are hereby authorized to enter, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, into an Agreement or Agreements with Bucks County Community College for the provision of Hazardous Materials Safety Officer training and certification services at a cost not to exceed NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS and NO CENTS (\$9,000.00) and providing for the payment of the costs thereof, chargeable to and payable from 11101.250000.53.53301.2020.

Section 2. Said Agreement or Agreements shall be approved by the City Solicitor as to form and substance.